OP \$40.00 87239630

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datica, Inc.	FORMERLY Catalyze, Inc.	02/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datica Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	316 W Washington Ave. Suite 900	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87239630	DATICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: car.f.romero@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Datica Health Inc.

Address Line 1: 316 W Washington Ave. Suite 900 Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlos Romero
SIGNATURE:	/Carlos Romero/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=17-07-09_Datica Health Mark Transfer#page1.tif source=17-07-09_Datica Health Mark Transfer#page2.tif source=17-07-09_Datica Health Mark Transfer#page3.tif source=17-07-09_Datica Health Mark Transfer#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0332

900412728

TRADEMARK TRANSFER RECORDING

This Trademark Transfer Agreement ("Agreement") is the recorded ratification of the transfer between:

Catalyze, Inc., a Delaware Company, found 316 W Washington Ave. Suite 900 Madison, WISCONSIN UNITED STATES 53703

("Transferor").

by and to,

Datica Health, Inc. a Delaware corporation, found at 316 W Washington Ave. Suite 900 Madison, WISCONSIN UNITED STATES 53703

("Transferee")

(Collectively "The Parties")

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Transferor was owner to all rights, duties, and obligations for United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Application ("USPTO") No. 87239630 ("The Mark") first filed on 16 November 2016 for the mark "DATICA" in international class 042. SEE EXHIBIT A.

WHEREAS, the Transferor originally filed the owner of the mark as "Datica Inc. (FORMERLY Catalyze Inc.)" as the company was at the start of a re-branding and first wished to secure the "DATICA" brand name as a protected trademark, before eventually changing their legal entity name from "Catalyze Inc." to "Datica Health, Inc." rather than "Datica Inc." on 6 February 2017. SEE EXHIBIT B.

WHEREAS, the Transferee obtained all said trademark rights, duties, and obligations attached to the marks of the Transferor, past, present, and future, for use in their own business when Transferor.

WHEREAS, Transferor and all attached proprietary interest, including trademark rights, were wholly incorporated into the Transferee on 6 February 2017 as part of a corporate conversion process, and as such Transferor was converted into the Transferee, who is now sole current corporate entity and owner of all intellectual property, including The Mark.

WHEREAS, Transferee obtained ownership the marks in accordance with the corporate conversion process.

RECORDING

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing premises, and the mutual promises, representations, warranties, covenants and agreements, this Agreement records and ratifies and wholly confirms the original transfer of the mark between the Transferor and Transferee under the signed authority below and asserts the proper legal owner of the name shall be "Datica Health," Inc, a Delaware Company.

The parties have executed this Trademark Transfer Agreement on the dates next to their signatures below.

TRANSFEROR, Catalyze, Inc.,
By (Print Name): Brich Linkton
Title: C00
Signature:
Executed: July, 2017
TRANSFEREE, Datics Health, Ipc
By (Print Name): Kru Lindston
Title: COO
Signature: BB
Executed: July 1, 2017

Exhibit A: The Marks

Word Mark

DATICA

Goods and Services

IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Platform as a service (PAAS) featuring computer software platforms for healthcare organizations, namely, software platforms for designing and hosting mobile software applications, integrating data within the software applications, and analyzing data within the software applications, all for use in complying

with state and federal healthcare regulations

Standard Characters Claimed

Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial

87239630

Number

November 16, 2016

Filing Date Current Basis 1B

Original

113

Filling Basis

Published for Opposition

May 23, 2017

Owner

(APPLICANT) Datica Inc. FORMERLY Catalyze Inc. CORPORATION DELAWARE 316 W Washington Avc. Suite 900 Madison WISCONSIN

53703

Attorney of

Record

Carlos Romero

Type of Mark SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead

LIVE

Indicator

Exhibit B: The Certificate of Amendment

Side of Dissister Secretary of State Dictions of Augustalia 1885-1991 of 2012 (1985) (2 1885-1991 of 2012 (1995) (2 1885-1991 of 2012 (1995) (2 1885-1991) (2012 (1995) (2)

RECORDED: 07/10/2017

838666 V 543847		
194-2007 Holer - \$301373	STATE OF DELAWARE	
	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT	
0	F CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORAT	ION.
255	operation organized and existing under out by vir	the of the Genera
100.40	operation organized and execute course of the state of Delaward decay hereby carries	
	That at a meeting of the Board of Discours of	
resolution Certifica be edica comusiden e e e e e	any water dufy adopted entiry. Fasts a convessed set of focuspression of said contrasters, declaring t sable and estiling a meson of the establishes of a mison theorem. The resolution setting forth the prop-	auf corporation for cod american ent c
RESOL	NED slice the Continues of Incorposition of this conti	Tation pa amended
by chang	ging the Artiste thereof manifered black his best in	"southat as
amendec	t, white Article that his and could be follow:	
special a spon not the Soire by manus	D. That thereafter, purmant to restriction of its best senting of the checkbolders of card suspectives was divide in accordance with Section 202 of the General Coof Delaware at trisics menting the necessary number of successary number of successary and in fasce of the anomalises. That wood amendment was they adopted to say all section 242 of the General Cooperation Law is the	or present was new properties of importation base of tabletis as required reduced while the
(N WITY signed this	FESS WHEREEM, will comparation has caused the devoi Pertvety 25 of the Section of the Chief Operation of the Chief Operation of	
	Name Brian Lindstrum Primer Type	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0336